

Partner Ending Homelessness

2019 HUD NOFA Final Ranking

Ranking	Applicant Name	Project Name	Total Request	CUMULATIVE BUDGET
1	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	Volunteers of America of WNY's Project ReDirect	\$169,752.00	\$169,752.00
2	Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.	Voters Block Community	\$41,327.00	\$211,079.00
3	Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.	Voters Block PSH	\$78,247.00	\$289,326.00
4	Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.	Frederick Douglas PSH	\$24,797.00	\$314,123.00
5	Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.	SCPO TH/RRH	\$278,402.00	\$592,525.00
6	The Center for Youth Services, Inc.	Parenting Teens	\$83,935.00	\$676,460.00
7	The Center for Youth Services, Inc.	Transition Age Youth Rapid Rehousing Project - Consolidated	\$255,581.00	\$932,041.00
8	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	Volunteers of America of WNY's Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless Individuals (Pinnacle Heights)	\$242,132.00	\$1,174,173.00
9	YWCA of Rochester and Monroe County	Family RRH	\$118,008.00	\$1,292,181.00
10	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/Monroe County DHS PSH-RA #5	\$646,212.00	\$1,938,393.00
11	Catholic Charities of Rochester dba Catholic Family Center	Consolidated Lafayette Housing Program	\$270,257.00	\$2,208,650.00
12	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOAWNY Permanent Supportive Housing in Rochester, NY - Foundation House	\$256,325.00	\$2,464,975.00
13	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOAWNY's Reentry Rapid Rehousing Program	\$277,458.00	\$2,742,433.00
14	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/VOC PSH-RA #6	\$81,934.00	\$2,824,367.00
15	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/JPC PSH-RA #18	\$135,209.00	\$2,959,576.00
16	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/VOA Family Housing Program PSH-RA #21	\$102,048.00	\$3,061,624.00
17	Providence Housing Development Corporation	Providence PBV Permanent Housing	\$595,688.00	\$3,657,312.00
18	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/Son House PSH-PBRA #26	\$94,061.00	\$3,751,373.00
19	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	Volunteers of America's of WNY's Permanent Supportive Housing	\$158,366.00	\$3,909,739.00
20	Providence Housing Development Corporation	Providence Shelter Plus Care	\$467,824.00	\$4,377,563.00
21	The Center for Youth Services, Inc.	Transitional Living Program	\$129,288.00	\$4,506,851.00
22	Providence Housing Development Corporation	Providence Supportive Suburban Housing Initiative	\$280,989.00	\$4,787,840.00
23	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/PCHO PSH-RA #27	\$196,406.00	\$4,984,246.00
24	Person Centered Housing Options Inc.	PCHO RRH	\$128,173.00	\$5,112,419.00
25	Person Centered Housing Options Inc.	PCHO RRH II	\$472,901.00	\$5,585,320.00
26	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/VOA PSH-RA #7	\$572,506.00	\$6,157,826.00
27	Person Centered Housing Options Inc.	PCHO Housing First	\$955,638.00	\$7,113,464.00

28	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/1630 Dewey Ave PSH-PBRA #23	\$245,915.00	\$7,359,379.00	
29	Trillium Health, Inc	Trillium Health Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal	\$146,556.00	\$7,505,935.00	
30	The Salvation Army, a New York Corporation	Safe Haven	\$254,018.00	\$7,759,953.00	
31	Delphi Drug and Alcohol Council Inc	HomeSafeConsolidated	\$489,862.00	\$8,249,815.00	
32	Providence Housing Development Corporation	Providence Veterans Permanent Housing Program	\$182,082.00	\$8,431,897.00	
33	Rochester/Monroe County Homeless Continuum of Care, Inc.	HMIS for RMCCoC	\$251,880.00	\$8,683,777.00	
34	Coordinated Care Services, Inc.	Coordinated Entry	\$252,622.00	\$8,936,399.00	
35	Open Door Mission, Inc.	Open Door PSH-CH for Households with Children	\$196,526.00	\$9,132,925.00	
36	Person Centered Housing Options Inc.	Going Home 1	\$553,570.00	\$9,686,495.00	
37	Providence Housing Development Corporation	Providence Approaching Home I	\$231,691.00	\$9,918,186.00	
38	Trillium Health, Inc	Trillium Health Permanent Supportive Housing - Families	\$342,036.00	\$10,260,222.00	
39	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOA Scattered Site Permanent Supportive Housing for CH Households	\$286,591.00	\$10,546,813.00	
40	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOA's Home Forward PSH	\$497,674.00	\$11,044,487.00	
41	YWCA of Rochester and Monroe County	PSH for Chronically Homeless	\$192,006.00	\$11,236,493.00	
42	YWCA of Rochester and Monroe County	DV-Rapid Rehousing	\$313,841.00	\$11,550,334.00	
43	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOA's Home Forward 2	\$26,604.00	\$11,576,938.00	Tier 1 Ends
	Volunteers of America of Western New York, Inc.	VOA's Home Forward 2	\$572,103.00	\$12,149,041.00	Tier 2 Begins
44	Veterans Outreach Center	RRH	\$207,816.00	\$12,356,857.00	
45	Housing Advocacy Services	PSH	\$156,603.00	\$12,513,460.00	
46	CCSI	CCSI Rapid Re-Housing	\$243,033.00	\$12,756,493.00	Tier 2 Ends
Not Ranked	Rochester/Monroe County Continuum of Care	CoC Planning Project	\$364,471.00	\$364,471.00	
	Total HUD Request			\$13,120,964.00	
	Projects Not Ranked		Request		
	Providence Housing Development Corporation	Providence Son House Sponsor Based Rental Assistance Units	\$70,224.00		
	Providence Housing Development Corporation	Permanent Path	\$598,406.00		
	Providence Housing Development Corporation	Paved Way	\$165,464.00		
	Person Centered Housing Options	PSH-CH	\$598,747.00		
	Open Door Mission	Women and Children's Hybrid Program (TH-RRH)	\$210,475.00		
	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/Strong Ties PSH-RA #8	\$168,448.00		
	Rochester Housing Authority	RHA/Salvation Army Combined	\$430,259.00		
	Housing Advocacy	Rapid Re-Housing	\$226,660.00		
	Sojourner House At Pathstone	TH-RRH at Sojourner Home	\$258,352.00		
	Rochester Housing Authority	PSH-RA TAP	\$598,671.00		
			\$3,325,706.00		